\$40.00 1118

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nabeel Agha Riza	09/14/2005
Frank Perez	09/14/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nuonics, Inc.
Street Address:	1025 S. Semoran Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite 1093
City:	Winter Park
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32792

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11185540

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)926-7720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 407-926-7701

Email: sgoff@iplawfl.com

Correspondent Name: James H. Beusse

Address Line 1: Beusse Brownlee Wolter Mora & Maire, P.A

Address Line 2: 390 N. Orange Avenue, Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James H. Beusse

Total Attachments: 2

source=Nuonics-050#page1.tif source=Nuonics-050#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016595 FRAME: 0054

500052403

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS

WHEREAS, We, Nabeel Agha Riza, whose address is 1862 Royal Majesty Court, Oviedo, Florida 32765, and Frank Perez, whose address is 10318 Hill Haven Avenue, Tujunga, California 91042; (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors") are the sole and exclusive owners and have invented certain new and useful improvements in a High Temperature, Minimally Invasive Optical Sensing Modules for which a provisional application was filed on July 23, 2004, Application No. 60/590,672; a second provisional was filed on December 7, 2004, Application No. 60/633,900; and for which a non-provisional application for United States Patent was filed on July 20, 2005, Application No. 11/185,540 (hereinafter referred to as "the Invention;" and

WHEREAS, **Nuonics**, **Inc.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of **Florida**, having its principal place of business at **1025 S. Semoran Boulevard**, **Suite 1093**, **Winter Park**, **Florida 32792** (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring such patent and the goodwill of the business represented thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee the inventions and patents aforesaid, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the said patents are granted; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors or other legal representatives.

AND, Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and

> PATENT REEL: 016595 FRAME: 0055

Date: 9-14-05	f (L) V
	FRANK PEREZ
State of California	
County of	
	appeared the above-identified individual and signment to be his voluntary act and deed on
	Notary Public in and for the State of California My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 09/28/2005